Places known in Whillip (Xaltor)

bldg #

30
52

94
96
108

114

159
212

214
239

380
276

279

298
321

345
372
461

map
quadrant
Two

One

Two
Two
Three

Three

Three

Four

Three
Four
Six
Eight

Six

Six
Seven

Seven
Eight
Eight

bussiness type

Fishery
Information

Government
Government
Stables, Smithy

Guild

Financial

Tavern

Lampmakers
General Store

Inn

Armorer

Guild

Furniture
Government

Clothing
Restaurant
Artist

bussiness name

Scotch Woodcock Fishery

Where Now?

Kiosk
Whillip Town Hall

Findar’s Stables & Smithy

Adventurer’s guild

The Bank of Whillip
Meat or Tea Inn

Light up your life

Emberden's All-Purpose
General Store

Weathersbane Inn

Smithy and Barding

The Order of the Rose &
Lance

Whillip's Fine Furniture
Dueling Grounds

Carlson Clothing
Mother Kaloo's
Stone Chisel Masterpiece

notes

Fishery. Get the latest catch of the day. You can also charter a private fishing expedition.

Business and Private Residence Info in Willip: Bidvar Minitin (Halfling); Owns exclusive rights to provide
directions in the city

City square kiosk / Government - A public bulletin board. Help wanted, for sale, lost dog, etc.

Get some paperwork taken care of

Findar (the owner) is a male, Gnome. He stocks a fine supply of mounts, tackle and supplies. He also repairs
wagons.

A guild for adventurers. Run by the Male, Half-Orc, named Dodog Ool the Grandmaster and a Female, Thrikeen,
named Kateket Tokotit.

Banking Services. A secure place to keep your money.

Former Private Residence, now adventurer’s headquarters (current hq for H.A.L.L.O.W.ed Knights of Whillip)
aka The Drop Right Inn.

Stocked by sextuplet humans (six females all very good looking).

A place to stay. Decent prices, but poor service.

Owner is Male, Dwarve of middle age. Telkan Nacklu. Can repair most anything. Including magical weapons and
armor.

Training for Knights & Cavaliers. Chivalric order/outpost in Sembia - A nation of Merchants needs someone to
protect the common man/the workers. The knights and cavaliers who belong to this order believe it is their duty
to protect workers over the owners. They have good relations with other chivalric organizations around the
realms. Sir Bancroft of the Banished is your trainer. He is a Male, Sharakim (see RD pgs 102-105), 8th level
Knight. Weapons master of the order.

Furniture Shop. Owners are Half-Elves, Sella and Korbin Varesh

This public park (officially parade grounds) are used by the city and public for practice and demonstrations.
Sometimes duels between disgruntled parties. The grounds are maintained by public servants and there’s a
shack manned by a Orcish, female attendant (Farfanghan Dolph) who records ‘reservations’ on the schedule for
a fee.

Number is on plate 8, building on plate 7. All manner of clothing. Custom designs and sales.

Restaurant - Home cookin’

Artist-Shop. Shop is run by the Ancient, blind, female, Elf - Preeny Jaloni



