## Places known in Whillip (Xaltor)

bldg#	map quadrant	bussiness type	bussiness name	notes
30	Two	Fishery	Scotch Woodcock Fishery	Fishery. Get the latest catch of the day. You can also charter a private fishing expedition.
52	One	Information	Where Now?	Business and Private Residence Info in Willip: Bidvar Minitin (Halfling); Owns exclusive rights to provide directions in the city
94	Two	Government	Kiosk	City square kiosk / Government - A public bulletin board. Help wanted, for sale, lost dog, etc.
96	Two	Government	Whillip Town Hall	Get some paperwork taken care of
108	Three	Stables, Smithy	Findar's Stables & Smithy	Findar (the owner) is a male, Gnome. He stocks a fine supply of mounts, tackle and supplies. He also repairs wagons.
114	Three	Guild	Adventurer's guild	A guild for adventurers. Run by the Male, Half-Orc, named Dodog Ool the Grandmaster and a Female, Thrikeen, named Kateket Tokotit.
159	Three	Financial	The Bank of Whillip	Banking Services. A secure place to keep your money.
212	Four	Tavern	Meat or Tea Inn	Former Private Residence, now adventurer's headquarters (current hq for H.A.L.L.O.W.ed Knights of Whillip) aka The Drop Right Inn.
214	Three	Lampmakers	Light up your life	
239	Four	General Store	Emberden's All-Purpose General Store	Stocked by sextuplet humans (six females all very good looking).
380	Six	Inn	Weathersbane Inn	A place to stay. Decent prices, but poor service.
276	Eight	Armorer	Smithy and Barding	Owner is Male, Dwarve of middle age. Telkan Nacklu. Can repair most anything. Including magical weapons and armor.
279	Six	Guild	The Order of the Rose & Lance	Training for Knights & Cavaliers. Chivalric order/outpost in Sembia - A nation of Merchants needs someone to protect the common man/the workers. The knights and cavaliers who belong to this order believe it is their duty to protect workers over the owners. They have good relations with other chivalric organizations around the realms. Sir Bancroft of the Banished is your trainer. He is a Male, Sharakim (see RD pgs 102-105), 8th level Knight. Weapons master of the order.
298	Six	Furniture	Whillip's Fine Furniture	Furniture Shop. Owners are Half-Elves, Sella and Korbin Varesh
321	Seven	Government	Dueling Grounds	This public park (officially parade grounds) are used by the city and public for practice and demonstrations. Sometimes duels between disgruntled parties. The grounds are maintained by public servants and there's a shack manned by a Orcish, female attendant (Farfanghan Dolph) who records 'reservations' on the schedule for a fee.
345	Seven	Clothing	Carlson Clothing	Number is on plate 8, building on plate 7. All manner of clothing. Custom designs and sales.
	Eight	Restaurant	Mother Kaloo's	Restaurant - Home cookin'
461	Eight	Artist	Stone Chisel Masterpiece	Artist-Shop. Shop is run by the Ancient, blind, female, Elf - Preeny Jaloni